

**TITLE: "Short-run Copying/Duplicating (including Color copying)" / PROGRAM: 1859-SP  
 TERM: June 1, 2005 to May 31, 2006 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	The Neighborhood Office		
			State 250	Code 63193	
			UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT (except Items II. &amp; III.):</b>				
	<b>Running Per 100 Copies</b>				
(a)	Cover and/or Text 216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11").....per <b>printed page</b>	375 x	5.00	1,875.00	
(b)	Over 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") thru 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")..... .....per <b>printed side</b> (folding costs under III. (b))	10 x	10.00	100.00	
(c)	Color Copy (per printed side)				
1.	216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11").....	25 x	45.00	1,125.00	
2.	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") folding costs under III.(b).....	2 x	70.00	140.00	
(d)	Die-cut Tab Dividers (composition, printing, die-cutting ( <b>includes paper</b> ), collating, and inserting):				
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied face only (tab only).....	20 x	40.00	800.00	
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back (tab only).....	5 x	60.00	300.00	
<b>II.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 100 leaves</b>				
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (50 lb.), or White Bond, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.) or White Writing, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.).....	799 x	0.96	767.04	
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.).....	20 x	1.93	38.60	
(c)	White Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m <sup>2</sup> (65 lb.).....	1 x	11.86	11.86	
(d)	Colored Vellum-finish Cover, 175 g/m <sup>2</sup> (65 lb.).....	2 x	11.86	23.72	
(e)	White Matte Coated Cover, 215 g/m <sup>2</sup> (80 lb.).....	1 x	6.38	6.38	
(f)	White Litho Coated Cover 215 g/m <sup>2</sup> (80 lb.).....	1 x	6.38	6.38	
<b>III.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>				
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per <b>100 books</b>	5 x	6.65	33.25	
(b)	Folding and inserting foldins.....per <b>100 foldins</b>	5 x	13.30	66.50	
(c)	Drilling.....per <b>100 leaves</b>	75 x	5.30	397.50	
(d)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of plastic combs).....per <b>100 books</b>	5 x	26.95	134.75	

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>		<b>\$5,825.98</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	5% 10 Days	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		<b>\$5,825.98</b>
		<b>AWARDED</b>